
 

  

 

  

   

   

  

 

  

 

 
  

  

 

 

 

 

FAA 
Airports 

Zero Emission Vehicle and Infrastructure Pilot Program Grant Summary 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 - 2020 

Year Airport 
Name 

Airport 
Sponsor ID FAA 

Region ST Hub % 
AIP 

Project 
Description 

Airport Improvement Program 
(AIP) Grant Award 

(Airport Discretionary) 

AIP  Grant Award 
(Airport Entitlements) Required Local Matching Funds Airport Sponsor 

Contact 

F 
Y 

2 
0 
2 
0 

Albuquerque Sunport 
International 

City of 
Albuquerque ABQ ASW NM M 84% 

purchase of 2 electric buses and purchase 
and installation of 2 vehicle charging 

stations 
1,997,673 $372,327 $0 

Chris Albrecht 
(505) 244-7836 

calbrecht@cabq.gov 

Charlotte Douglas 
International 

City of Charlotte CLT ASO NC L 75% 
purchase of 5 electric buses and purchase 

and installation of 5 vehicle charging 
stations 

3,202,500 $1,067,500 $0 
Jack Christine 

(704) 359-4000 
jlchristine@cltairport.com 

Cherry Capital 
Airport 

Grand Traverse 
and Leelanau 

Counties 
TVC AGL MI N 90% purchase of two flatbed vehicles and 

installation of 2 vehicle charging units 
65,178 $7,242 $0 

Kevin C. Klein 
(231) 947-2250 

kevin.klein@tvcairport.com 

Dallas Fort Worth 
International 

Cities of Dallas 
and Fort Worth DFW ASW TX L 75% purchase of 6 electric sedan vehicles and 

installation of 3 vehicle charging units 
270,693 $90,231 $0 

Sean Donohue 
(972) 973-5250 

sdonohue@dfwairport.com 

Detroit Metropolitan 
Airport 

Wayne County 
Airport Authority 

DTW AGL MI M 75% Purchase of 2 electric buses and 2 charging 
units 

$1,468,110 $489,370 $0 
Chad Newton 

(734) 942-5367 
chad.newton@wcaa.us 

FY 2020 TOTALS: 
Number of Projects: 5 $7,004,154 $2,026,670 $0 

Total AIP: $9,030,824 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $9,030,824 

F 
Y 
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0 
1 
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San Diego 
International Airport 

San Diego County SAN AWP CA L 75% Purchase of 2 electric buses and 2 charging 
units 

$1,363,098 $454,366 
Ralph Redman 
(619) 400-2464 

rredman@san.org 

John Wayne Airport Orange County SNA AWP CA M 81% Purchase of 3 electric buses and 3 chargers $2,139,935 $515,401 
Melinda McCoy 
(949) 252-5267 

mmccoy@ocair.com 

FY 2019 TOTALS: 
Number of Projects: 2 $3,503,033 $0 $969,767 

Total AIP: $3,503,033 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $4,472,800 
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NO GRANTS 
AWARDED IN 2018 

FY 2018 TOTALS: 
Number of Projects: 0 $0 $0 $0 

Total AIP: $0 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $0 
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Indianapolis Intl. 
Airport 

Indianapolis 
Airport Authority IND AGL IN M 50% Purchase of 3 electric buses and 3 chargers $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Todd Cavender 
(317) 487-5070 

tcavender@indianapolisairport.com 

San Jose Intl. Airport City of San Jose SJC AWP CA M 50% Purchase of 10 electric buses and 10 
chargers 

$4,857,478 $4,857,478 
John Aitken 

(408) 392-3620 
john.aitken@sanjoseca.gov 

Raleigh-Durham Intl. 
RDU Airport 

Authority RDU ASO NC M 50% Purchase of 4 electric buses and 3 charging 
units 

$1,633,300 $1,633,300 
John Connell 

(919) 840-7856 
john.connell@rdu.com 

Sacramento Intl. County of 
Sacramento 

SMF AWP CA M 50% Purchase of 5 buses, 5 charging units and 1 
overhead charger 

$2,056,805 $2,056,806 
Katherine Sutton 
(916) 874-0771 

suttonk@saccounty.net 

FY 2017 TOTALS: 
Number of Projects: 4 $9,547,583 $0 $9,547,584 

Total AIP: $9,547,583 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $19,095,167 
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Indianapolis 
International 

Indianapolis 
Airport Authority 

IND AGL IN M 50% 6 electric buses and 3 charging stations $2,614,949 $2,614,949 
Todd Cavender 
(317) 487-5070 

tcavender@indianapolisairport.com 

FY 2016 TOTALS: 
Number of Projects: 1 $2,614,949 $0 $2,614,949 

Total AIP: $2,614,949 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $5,229,898 
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Hartsfield-Jackson 
Atlanta International 

Albany County 
Airport 

Authority 
ATL ASO GA L 50% 1 electric bus, inductive charging pad and 

long-term charging area 
$926,789 $926,789 

Sharon Douglas 
(404) 382-1311 

sharon.douglas@atlanta-airport.com 

Lambert St. Louis 
International 

City of 
Houston 

STL ACE MO M 50% 4 electric utility carts $28,299 $28,299 
Mike Bernich 

(314) 551-5322 
mabernich@flystl.com 

FY 2015 TOTALS: 
Number of Projects: 2 $955,088 $0 $955,088 

Total AIP: $955,088 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $1,910,176 

AIP Subtotals (Discretionary and Entitlements): $23,624,807 $2,026,670 $14,087,388 
ZEV PROGRAM TOTALS: Total Projects: 14 

Total Airports: 13 Total AIP: $25,651,477 Grand Total (AIP+Match): $39,738,865 
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